

FOI 0263/2023 Response

1. What Electronic Patient Records system does the Trust use?

Yes, the Trust uses Rio, Illy CarePath, Iaptus and SystemOne.

2. Does the Trust have a patient portal that allows patients to see their results, letters and appointments.

The Trust does not have an online portal/website to access personal health information.

3. If you have surgical departments, how are the operating notes documented?

- hand-written?
- using specialised software?

The Trust do not have a surgical department.

Please note that Birmingham and Solihull Mental Health Foundation Trust explicitly provide mental health services and do not provide physical healthcare like an Acute Trust.

4. If you have an urology department:

- What software system is used to track the JJ stents (Excel, other 3rd party software)
- What system or software is used to monitor patients with prostate cancer on active surveillance.~
- If 3rd party software is used what is the associated cost?

The Trust do not have a urology department.

Please note that Birmingham and Solihull Mental Health Foundation Trust explicitly provide mental health services and do not provide physical healthcare like an Acute Trust.